measure. Because non-GAAP financial measures are not standardized, it may not be possible to compare these financial
measures with other companies' non-GAAP financial measures having the same or similar names.

   INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORPORATION
   CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
   (In thousands, except per share data)
   (UNAUDITED)
 Statement of Operations Data:
   ------------------   -------------
   Three Months

http://www.integra-ls.com/
http://www.integra-ls.com/

   Ended
   Three Months Ended   Sept. 30,
   September 30, 2005   2004
   ---------------------------------  ---------
   As
   Reported   Adjustments   Adjusted   Reported
   -------   -----------   -------   -------
 Total revenues   $69,333   $69,333   $59,130
 Cost of revenues   26,013   $802(a)   25,211   22,412
 Research and
  development   3,110   611(b)   2,499   5,103
 Selling, general
  and administrative   22,653   246&copy;   22,407   42,600
 Amortization   1,466   1,466   1,195
   -------   -------   -------
 Total costs and
  expenses   53,242   51,583   71,310
 Operating income (loss)   16,091   17,750   (12,180)
 Interest income
  (expense), net   (393)   (393)   243
 Other income
  (expense), net   (4)   (4)   306
   -------   -------   -------
 Income (loss) before
  income taxes   15,694   17,353   (11,631)
 Provision (benefit)
  for income taxes   5,213   623(d)   5,836   (4,034)
   -------   -------   -------
 Net income (loss)   $10,481   $11,517   ($7,597)
 Earnings per share
  calculation:
   Add back of after tax
   interest expense   800   800   --
   -------   -------   -------
 Net income (loss)
  for diluted EPS   $11,281   $12,317   ($7,597)
 Diluted earnings
  (loss) per share   $  0.33   $  0.36   ($0.25)
 Diluted weighted
  average common
  shares outstanding   34,297   34,297   30,326

[…]

(b) In-process research and development charge and facility
   closings and related employee terminations
 &copy; Costs associated with the closing of various manufacturing
   facilities and employee terminations
 (d) Adjustment to provision for income taxes for above adjustments
   INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORPORATION
   CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
   (In thousands, except per share data)
   (UNAUDITED)
 Statement of Operations Data:
   --------------------------------- -----------
   Nine Months
   Ended
   Nine Months Ended   Sept. 30,
   September 30, 2005   2004
   ---------------------------------   --------
   As

   Reported   Adjustments   Adjusted   Reported
   --------   --------   --------
 Total revenues   $204,951   $204,951   $168,014
 Cost of revenues   77,284   $2,920(a)   74,364   64,078
 Research and development   9,256   635(b)   8,621   10,565
 Selling, general
  and administrative   72,610   1,728&copy;   70,882   79,095
 Amortization   4,609   216(d)   4,393   3,127
   --------   --------   --------
 Total costs and
  expenses   163,759   158,261   156,865
 Operating income   41,192   46,690   11,149
 Interest income
  (expense), net   (281)   (281)   460
 Other income (expense),
  net   (638)   (638)   424
   --------   --------   --------
 Income before
  income taxes   40,273   45,771   12,033
 Provision for
  income taxes   13,693   2,004(e)   15,697   4,674
   --------   --------   --------
 Net income   $ 26,580   $ 30,075   $  7,359
 Earnings per share
  calculation:
 Add back of after tax
  interest expense   1,832   1,832   --
   --------   --------   --------
 Net income for
  diluted EPS   $ 28,412   $ 31,907   $  7,359
 Diluted earnings
  per share   $   0.82   $   0.92   $   0.24
 Diluted weighted
  average common shares
  outstanding   34,727   34,727   31,256